Richland-Bean Blossom Community School Corporation

Edgewood Administration Building

600 S. Edgewood Drive, Ellettsville, IN 47429

Agenda April 15, 2024 6:00 p.m.

Regular Meeting

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Visitor Comments
- 4. Mustang Moment Edgewood Primary School
- 5. Consent Agenda Action
 - A. Approval of Minutes
 - 1. March 25, 2024 Regular Board Meeting
 - B. Financial
 - 1. Treasurer's Report March, 2024
 - 2. Claims
 - C. Personnel: Resignations, Retirements, Non-Renewals, Leaves, and Terminations
 - 1. Dylan Chambers, Hired Temporarily, EHS Lifeguard., Effective March 29, 2024
 - 2. Eugene Hopkins, Hired Temporarily, EHS Lifeguard, Effective March 29, 2024
 - 3. Megan Pierce, Hired Temporarily, EHS Lifeguard, Effective March 29, 2024
 - 4. Leslie Gastineau, Resignation, Nutrition Services Sub., Effective May 22, 2024
 - 5. Courvoisana Triplett-Sanders, Termination, Transportation, Bus Monitor, Effective March 18, 2024
 - 6. Kayla Parker, FMLA Maternity Leave, EPS Kindergarten Teacher, Effective April 26, 2024
 - 7. David Hetser, FMLA, EIS Custodian, Effective February 19, 2024
 - 8. Lace Crosley, Hired Temporarily, Corporation Nurse Sub., Effective March 29, 2024
 - 9. Ginny Althoff, FMLA Maternity Leave, EHS SPED Teacher, Effective August 3, 2024
 - 10. Megan Stelly, FMLA, EHS Math Teacher, Effective April 26, 2024
 - D. Personnel: Appointments, Transfers
 - 1. Audrey Hauser, Appointment to EPS Latch Key, Effective February 12, 2024
 - 2. Charles Craig II, Appointment to Transportation Bus Driver, Effective April 1. 2024
 - 3. Katelyn Myers, Appointment to EJHS Horsepower Split 1/3., Effective 2023-2024 SY
 - Jonathan Siegelin, Appointment to EJHS Horsepower Split 1/3, Effective 2023-2024 SY
 - 5. Joshua Sparks, Appointment to EJHS Horsepower Split 1/3, Effective 2023-2024 SY
 - 6. Jessica Roberts, Appointment to Nutrition Services Sub, Effective March 26, 2024
 - 7. Erin Hanson, Appointment to Summer Maintenance, Effective May 24, 2024
 - 8. Stephanie Powell, Appointment to EIS Literacy Coach, Effective August 5, 2024
 - E. Donations
 - 1. \$100.00 from Tri Kappa, for EPS Art Supplies
 - 2. \$100.00 from Tri Kappa, for EPS STEAM Lab
 - 3. \$500.00 from Lisa Champelli and Christopher Jackson for EHS Girls Tennis
 - F. Out of State and Over Night Field Trips
 - 1. EHS Cheerleaders to Mason, OH for Cheer Camp
 - 2. EHS Baseball Team to Jasper, IN for Hall of Fame Classic
 - 3. EHS Basketball Team to Vincennes University for Basketball Camp
- 6. Supplemental Personnel Report
 - A. Mandi Barger, Appointment to EHS Assistant Volleyball Coach Effective 2023-2024 SY Action
- 7. Assistant Superintendent's Report
- 8. Consideration to Approve Construction Contracts

9.	Consideration to Approve Adtec Agreement	Action
10.	Consideration to Give the Superintendent the Discretion to Establish an Accepted Number of Transfer Students	Action
11.	Consideration to Set Deadline Date for Enrollment of Transfer Students	Action
12.	Consideration to Give the Superintendent Permission to Apply for an EdFlex Waiver	Action
13.	Consideration to Approve a Resolution REGARDING THE TOTAL SOLAR ECLIPSE OF APRIL 8, 2024 and Classified Employees	Action
14.	Consideration to Approve Revisions to the following Policies: 1521; 2221; 2414; 2416; 2510; 2520; 3120.02; 3121; 3220.01; 4121; 5710; 5720; 6152; 9130; 9700 (First Reading)	Informational
15.	Approval of Vendor for e-Rate USAC 470 Core Network & Access Points Upgrade	Action
16.	Consideration to Transfer a Portion of Parcel Off Sycamore St to Town of Ellettsville	Action
17.	Superintendent's Report	
18.	RBBEA Comments	

- 18. Board Members' Comments
- 19. Board Signatures
- 20. Adjournment

"This meeting is a meeting of the School Board in public for the purpose of conducting the School Corporation's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There will be time for visitor's comments as indicated by the agenda." Board Policy 0166 Notice: For special accommodations needed by handicapped individuals planning to attend, please call Robin May at the Service Center (812) 876-7100 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting.

Procedure for Public Comment

- The School Board recognizes the value of public comment on educational issues and the importance of allowing members of the public to express themselves on Corporation matters.
- To permit fair and orderly public expression, the Board requests you be respectful of others while they are making public comment.
- The presiding officer of each Board meeting at which public participation is permitted shall administer the procedures of the Board for its conduct.
- Public participation shall be permitted as indicated on the order of business and at the discretion of the presiding officer.
- Participants must be recognized by the presiding officer and must preface their comments by an announcement of their name and group affiliation, if and when appropriate.
- Patron comments are limited to three (3) minutes.
- The presiding officer may: interrupt, warn, or terminate a person's statement when the statement is too lengthy, personally directed, abusive, obscene, or irrelevant.